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GTP 293 1:49.234 123.25811:01:42.603Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 3251  1 F. Nasr / N. Tandy / L. Vanthoor
GTP 293 1:49.218 123.27611:01:50.824Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 325 8.221 8.2212  2 M. Jaminet / M. Campbell / K. Estre
GTP 325 1:49.640 122.80111:02:19.276Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 

Agajanian
93 325 36.673 28.4523  3 R. van der Zande / N. Yelloly / A. Palou

GTP 210 1:49.298 123.18511:03:21.609BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL25 325 1:39.006 1:02.3334  4 M. Wittmann / S. van der Linde
R. Frijns

GTP 284 1:49.288 123.19711:03:22.996Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 325 1:40.393 1.3875  5 J. Aitken / E. Bamber / F. Vesti
GTP 224 1:50.126 122.25911:02:10.748Porsche 963Proton Competition5 324 1 Lap 1 Lap6  6 N. Jani / T. Vautier / N. Pino
GTP 296 1:49.669 122.76911:00:36.634Cadillac V-Series.RWayne Taylor Racing10 323 2 Laps 1 Lap7  7 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque / W. Stevens
GTP 194 1:49.817 122.60311:02:08.395Porsche 963JDC Miller MotorSports85 323 2 Laps 1:31.7618  8 T. van der Helm / G. Bruni / N. Mueller
GTP 198 1:50.263 122.10711:02:57.529Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 323 2 Laps 49.1349  9 R. Gunn / R. De Angelis / A. Riberas
GTP 250 1:49.798 122.62411:02:31.637Cadillac V-Series.RWayne Taylor Racing40 322 3 Laps 1 Lap10  10 J. Taylor / L. Deletraz / B. Hartley
GTP 212 1:49.860 122.55511:01:44.168Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb 

Agajanian
60 320 5 Laps 2 Laps11  11 T. Blomqvist / C. Braun / S. Dixon

LMP2 241 1:51.674 120.56411:01:47.420ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 318 7 Laps 2 Laps12  1 J. Farano / S. Alvarez / S. Bourdais
LMP2 231 1:51.358 120.90711:01:49.745ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 318 7 Laps 2.32513  2 G. Kurtz / M. Jakobsen / T. Sowery
LMP2 310 1:51.734 120.50011:01:53.680ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 318 7 Laps 3.93514  3 T. Dillmann / B. Garg / J. Clarke
LMP2 109 1:52.132 120.07211:02:01.780ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 318 7 Laps 8.10015  4 D. Goldburg / P. Di Resta / R. Lindh
LMP2 318 1:52.031 120.18011:02:05.513ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 318 7 Laps 3.73316  5 N. Boulle / J. Correa / B. Hanley
LMP2 214 1:50.860 121.45011:02:06.033ORECA LMP2 07TDS RACING11 318 7 Laps 0.52017  6 S. Thomas / M. Jensen / H. McElrea
LMP2 206 1:52.390 119.79611:02:34.460ORECA LMP2 07Riley74 318 7 Laps 28.42718  7 G. Robinson / F. Fraga / J. Burdon
LMP2 277 1:51.707 120.52911:01:33.855ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 317 8 Laps 1 Lap19  8 P. Hyett / D. Cameron / J. Edgar
LMP2 233 1:52.637 119.53411:01:57.081ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 316 9 Laps 1 Lap20  9 R. Sales / B. Pedersen / M. Beche

GTDPRO 9 2:00.953 111.31511:01:53.596Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 302 23 Laps 14 Laps21  1 L. Heinrich / K. Bachler / A. Picariello
GTDPRO 183 2:00.622 111.62111:01:56.908BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing48 302 23 Laps 3.31222  2 M. Hesse / D. Harper / J. Krohn
GTDPRO 112 2:00.657 111.58811:02:15.378Ferrari 296 GT3DragonSpeed81 302 23 Laps 18.47023  3 A. Costa / D. Rigon / G. Altoè
GTDPRO 200 2:01.070 111.20811:02:31.090Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports64 302 23 Laps 15.71224  4 M. Rockenfeller / S. Priaulx / B. Barker
GTDPRO 294 2:01.046 111.23011:02:39.744BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 302 23 Laps 8.65425  5 M. Snow / N. Verhagen

C. De Phillippi
GTDPRO 276 2:01.505 110.80911:03:31.719Ford Mustang GT3Ford Multimatic Motorsports65 302 23 Laps 51.97526  6 C. Mies / F. Vervisch / D. Olsen
GTDPRO 22 2:01.728 110.60611:03:29.408Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Proton Competition20 301 24 Laps 1 Lap27  7 C. Schiavoni / M. Cressoni / R. Lietz
GTDPRO 287 2:01.348 110.95311:02:36.437Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

GT3.R
Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 300 25 Laps 1 Lap28  8 A. Garcia / A. Sims / D. Juncadella

GTDPRO 7 2:00.990 111.28111:02:42.027Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Pfaff Motorsports9 300 25 Laps 5.59029  9 A. Caldarelli / M. Mapelli
J. Hinchcliffe
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GTD 215 2:01.687 110.64411:02:48.047Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

DXDT Racing36 300 25 Laps 6.02030  1 S. Yoluc / A. Udell / C. Eastwood

GTD 208 2:01.226 111.06511:02:54.856Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 300 25 Laps 6.80931  2 A. Adelson / E. Skeer / T. Sargent
GTD 299 2:01.323 110.97611:03:00.576Aston Martin Vantage GT3 

Evo
Heart of Racing Team27 300 25 Laps 5.72032  3 T. Gamble / C. Stevenson / Z. Robichon

GTD 233 2:01.350 110.95111:03:08.463Ferrari 296 GT3Inception Racing70 300 25 Laps 7.88733  4 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. Millroy
GTD 220 2:01.313 110.98511:03:11.371Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 300 25 Laps 2.90834  5 R. Ward / P. Ellis / I. Dontje
GTD 112 2:01.159 111.12611:03:33.240Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 300 25 Laps 21.86935  6 J. Hawksworth / P. Thompson

F. Montecalvo
GTD 177 2:01.502 110.81211:00:51.762Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 299 26 Laps 1 Lap36  7 D. Knox / E. Filgueiras / S. Andrews
GTD 270 2:00.716 111.53411:01:32.800Ferrari 296 GT3Conquest Racing34 299 26 Laps 41.03837  8 M. Franco / D. Serra / C. Sbirrazzuoli
GTD 272 2:01.706 110.62611:02:03.760BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 299 26 Laps 30.96038  9 P. Gallagher / R. Foley / J. Walker
GTD 179 2:01.740 110.59611:02:37.463Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Iron Dames83 299 26 Laps 33.70339  10 S. Bovy / R. Frey / M. Gatting

GTDPRO 258 2:01.282 111.01311:01:32.175Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 298 27 Laps 1 Lap40  10 T. Milner / N. Catsburg / N. Varrone

GTD 233 2:01.980 110.37811:02:30.298Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

AWA13 298 27 Laps 58.12341  11 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern

GTD 173 2:01.979 110.37911:03:08.912Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Forte Racing78 297 28 Laps 1 Lap42  12 M. Goikhberg / M. Farnbacher
P. Kligerman

GTD 231 2:02.109 110.26111:01:25.304Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Wayne Taylor Racing45 295 30 Laps 2 Laps43  13 D. Formal / T. Hindman / G. Doyle

GTD 208 2:02.496 109.91311:01:31.828Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 295 30 Laps 6.52444  14 J. Hand / T. Bechtolsheimer
T. Calderon

GTP 227 1:49.551 122.90111:03:11.031BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL24 294 31 Laps 1 Lap45  12 P. Eng / D. Vanthoor / K. Magnussen
GTD 226 2:01.596 110.72710:52:36.443Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione021 292 33 Laps 2 Laps46  15 S. Monk / S. McAleer / M. Skeen
LMP2 241 1:51.631 120.6119:02:16.655ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse88 260 65 Laps 32 Laps47  10 Not RunningL. Perez Companc / M. Perez Companc

N. Nielsen
GTP 176 1:50.075 122.3168:42:23.078Lamborghini SC63Automobili Lamborghini Squadra Corse63 256 69 Laps 4 Laps48  13 Not RunningM. Bortolotti / R. Grosjean / D. Kvyat

GTDPRO 10 2:01.616 110.70810:06:07.874Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 255 70 Laps 1 Lap49  11 Not RunningA. Telitz / K. Kirkwood / J. Lopez
GTD 55 2:01.124 111.1588:13:56.411Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse21 225 100 Laps 30 Laps50  16 Not RunningS. Mann / L. Wadoux Ducellier

A. Pier Guidi
GTD 192 2:01.732 110.6038:13:10.353Aston Martin Vantage GT3 

Evo
van der Steur Racing19 198 127 Laps 27 Laps51  17 Not RunningR. van der Steur / V. Hasse-Clot

A. McIntosh
GTD 18 2:01.395 110.9106:44:44.056Mercedes-AMG GT3Korthoff Competition Motors32 183 142 Laps 15 Laps52  18 Not RunningS. Lucas / K. Koch / M. Goetz
LMP2 80 1:54.377 117.7155:45:18.261ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 144 181 Laps 39 Laps53  11 Not RunningP. Fittipaldi / J. Roe / C. Cumming
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GTD 22 2:01.657 110.6712:05:46.093Ferrari 296 GT3CETILAR RACING47 52 273 Laps 92 Laps54  19 Not RunningL. Patrese / G. Sernagiotto / A. Fuoco
LMP2 9 1:54.983 117.0951:27:17.828ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 37 288 Laps 15 Laps55  12 Not RunningK. Ohta / D. Hansson / T. Lutke
GTD 12 2:02.537 109.87652:34.201Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione023 24 301 Laps 13 Laps56  20 Not RunningO. Triarsi / C. Scardina / A. Rovera
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